

Regal Asian Investments Limited

ABN 58 635 219 484 Level 47 Gateway, 1 Macquarie Place Sydney NSW 2000 Australia T. +61 2 8197 4333 www.regalfm.com/RG8

24 October 2024

ASX Market Announcements Office ASX Limited Exchange Centre 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000

RG8 Investor Update and Q&A Webinar Invitation

We are delighted to invite Regal Asian Investments Limited (ASX:RG8) ("RG8") investors and our adviser partners to join Regal Funds Management's Co-Founder and Chief Investment Officer Long/Short Equities, Philip King, for an investor update and Q&A webinar on the RG8 strategy on Thursday, 7 November 2024 at 11.00am (AEDT).

REGISTER NOW

Sharing his investment outlook and insights into broader thematics, Philip will be joined by members of Regal's Asian listed equities investment team to delve into the opportunities and attractive growth on offer across the Asia-Pacific region.

The presentation will be followed by a Q&A session. We encourage attendees to submit their questions in advance to allow the team to respond to as many queries as time permits. This can be done by registering to attend the webinar and submitting your questions when prompted, or by emailing investorrelations@regalpartners.com.

A recording of the webinar will be made available to those who register.

AUTHORISED FOR RELEASE BY:

Candice Driver, Company Secretary

INVESTOR CONTACT INFORMATION:

Ingrid Groer, CFA

Regal Partners Limited, RG8 Phone: +61 2 8197 4333

Email: investorrelations@regalpartners.com

ABOUT RG8

RG8 provides investors with access to an actively managed, concentrated portfolio, comprised of long investments and short positions in securities with exposure to the Asian region. In June 2022, portfolio management responsibilities for RG8 transitioned from the VGI Partners investment team to specialist alternatives investment manager Regal Funds Management (Regal) under an investment advisory agreement with Regal Asian Investments Management Pty Ltd. In November 2022, the Company changed its name and ticker from VGI Partners Asian Investments Limited (ASX:VG8) to Regal Asian Investments Limited (ASX:RG8) to reflect those changes. Utilising a fundamental, bottom-up investment approach, the portfolio leverages Regal's extensive experience, network and specialist investment team.